2.1 [Compensation for the services, equipment and 
materials] 

2.2 MLGW agrees to pay FOSTER WHEELER in the manner and 
as designated in Article 2.0 as full and complete 
compensation for th=. sublicense rights herein granted, 

. .related know-how fees and technical services, a Lump Sum 
: of.Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars 
($21,299). 

3.0 TERMS OF PAYMENT 

3.1 The amount payable to FOSTER WHEELER pursuant to 
Section 2.1 shall be due and payable . . . . . . . . 
[in accordance with the services, equipment and 
materials method of compensation]. 

3.2 The amount payable to FOSTER WHEELER pursuant to